
Contemporary Greece: 
History, Arts and 
Letters Erasmus B΄

2024-2025 Spring Semester 

Spring Semester Code: 68ΘΣ41
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Introduction to 
Modern Greek 
History and Culture

• History

• Language

• Literature

• Art

• Theatre

• Cinema

• Music
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LOCATION

• School of Philosophy 

• Zografou, University Campus

• Auditorium 430
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DURATION

• 7 Weeks 

• 2 Lectures per week 

• Tuesday and Thursday, 
15:00 - 18:00 
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SCHEDULE
1. HISTORY, Professor Anna Karakatsouli 

Tuesday 11 March 2025

Thursday 13 March 2025

2. LANGUAGE, Professor Gianna Gianoulopoulou

     Tuesday 18 March 2025

     Thursday 20 March 2025

3. MUSIC, Assoc. Professor Vassiliki Koutsobina – Dr Ioannis          Tselikas

Tuesday 25 March National Holiday

Thursday 27 March 2025 

4. THEATRE, Assist. Professor Aikaterini Diakoumopoulou

Tuesday 1 April 2025

Thursday 3 April 2025 

5. ART HISTORY, Assoc. professor Anastasia Drandaki

Tuesday 8 April 2025

Thursday 10 April 2025 

6. CINEMA, Assist. Professor Anna Poupou – Phd candidate Vassilis 

Kosmopoulos

Tuesday 29 April 2025

Thursday 1 May 2025 Holiday

7. LITERATURE, Professor Kirki Kefalea

Tuesday 6 May 2025

Thursday 8 May 2025

Tuesday 13 May 2025: * MUSIC, assoc. professor Vassiliki Koutsobina – Dr 

Ioannis Tselikas

Thursday 15 May 2025: * CINEMA, assist. professor Anna Poupou – PhD 
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Attendance is mandatory!
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STUDENT EVALUATION
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FINAL ESSAY (5.000-

8.000 WORDS)

ECTS: 6
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Academic Coordinator

Academic Coordinator

Assoc. professor Georgia Varzelioti 

(gvarzel@theatre.uoa.gr)

Department of Theatre Studies / National and 

Kapodistrian University of Athens

E
R

A
S

M
U

S
 B

',
 S

S
 2

0
2

4
/2

5

11

Contact persons



REGISTRATION DATES

Registration Form: 

https://forms.gle/RZnUrZjUynCd5xt3A

Registration deadline: Monday 3 

March 2025
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INFORMATION

Contact persons

Georgia Varzelioti (gvarzel@theatre.uoa.gr)

Katerina Karra (katkarra@gmail.com)

Spyridon-Antonios Kloudas (spkloudas@uoa.gr)
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FIRST 
LECTURE!
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